



# ABC Bid Data

MERRIMACK-NASHUA

40771

NON-FEDERAL

<b>PROJECT:</b>	MERRIMACK-NASHUA	<b>Awarded To:</b>	CONTINENTAL PAVING INC
<b>STATE PROJECT NUMBER:</b>	40771		1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE
<b>FED. PROJECT NUMBER:</b>	NON-FEDERAL		LONDONDERRY, NH 03053
<b>DATE BIDS OPEN:</b>	February 28, 2017,	<b>Amount:</b>	\$2,757,515.27
<b>SCOPE OF WORK:</b>	Central Corridor Resurfacing: Merrimack FEET NB/SB mm 12.9 to 15.9 and Industrial Blvd	<b>Certified by:</b>	<u>PETER.E.STAMNAS</u> Director of Project Development
<b>COMPLETION DATE:</b>	November 17, 2017	<b>Award Date:</b>	
<b>LOCATION:</b>	Hillsborough, Merrimack		

## Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE, LONDONDERRY NH 03053	\$2,757,515.27	A
BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET, DRACUT MA 01826	\$3,254,685.92	B
PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220	\$3,605,798.95	C

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE LONDONDERRY, NH 03053		BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET DRACUT, MA 01826	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

**Items**

201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	17.000	\$175.00	\$2,975.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	379.000	\$15.00	\$5,685.00	\$30.00	\$11,370.00	\$30.00	\$11,370.00
304.201	GRAVEL	CY	167.000	\$25.00	\$4,175.00	\$30.00	\$5,010.00	\$50.00	\$8,350.00
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	57.000	\$35.00	\$1,995.00	\$40.00	\$2,280.00	\$65.00	\$3,705.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	2,312.000	\$15.00	\$34,680.00	\$16.00	\$36,992.00	\$30.00	\$69,360.00
403.11001	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	9,239.000	\$63.00	\$582,057.00	\$65.00	\$600,535.00	\$68.50	\$632,871.50
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	2,479.000	\$65.00	\$161,135.00	\$70.00	\$173,530.00	\$70.00	\$173,530.00
403.11902	HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	6,682.000	\$68.00	\$454,376.00	\$75.00	\$501,150.00	\$71.00	\$474,422.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	510.000	\$120.00	\$61,200.00	\$110.00	\$56,100.00	\$100.00	\$51,000.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	16,917.000	\$1.50	\$25,375.50	\$1.25	\$21,146.25	\$2.50	\$42,292.50
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	111,871.000	\$0.22	\$24,611.62	\$0.22	\$24,611.62	\$0.25	\$27,967.75
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	8,343.000	\$3.25	\$27,114.75	\$2.00	\$16,686.00	\$4.80	\$40,046.40
411.1	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE	TON	200.000	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$68.50	\$13,700.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	155,987.000	\$1.50	\$233,980.50	\$1.50	\$233,980.50	\$2.75	\$428,964.25
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	2,000.000	\$80.00	\$160,000.00	\$50.00	\$100,000.00	\$74.00	\$148,000.00
559.4	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	86.000	\$125.00	\$10,750.00	\$140.00	\$12,040.00	\$135.00	\$11,610.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	93.000	\$125.00	\$11,625.00	\$110.00	\$10,230.00	\$150.00	\$13,950.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	93.000	\$350.00	\$32,550.00	\$350.00	\$32,550.00	\$300.00	\$27,900.00
608.2601	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	500.000	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	730.000	\$15.00	\$10,950.00	\$10.00	\$7,300.00	\$20.00	\$14,600.00
614.512	CONCRETE PULL BOX 18"	EA	2.000	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
614.523	MOLDED PULL BOX 17"X30"	EA	2.000	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
614.72228	2" 2-DUCT HDPE CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80	LF	880.000	\$15.00	\$13,200.00	\$30.00	\$26,400.00	\$30.00	\$26,400.00
616.635	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 35 FT	EA	1.000	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	29.000	\$800.00	\$23,200.00	\$850.00	\$24,650.00	\$850.00	\$24,650.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	100,000.000	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.000	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$158,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.000	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	1.000	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
621.3112	SINGLE LARGE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	240.000	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00
625.001	LED RETROFIT	EA	15.000	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00
625.259	CONCRETE LIGHT POLE BASES, TYPE B (2 FT REVEAL) (MODIFIED)	EA	2.000	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
625.62	RESET/RELOCATE LIGHT POLE	EA	2.000	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	1,335.000	\$2.00	\$2,670.00	\$1.00	\$1,335.00	\$2.00	\$2,670.00
632.01047	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PARKING LINE, 4"	LF	10,820.000	\$0.50	\$5,410.00	\$0.65	\$7,033.00	\$0.65	\$7,033.00
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	113,119.000	\$0.14	\$15,836.66	\$0.15	\$16,967.85	\$0.18	\$20,361.42
632.02	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	285.000	\$2.50	\$712.50	\$2.25	\$641.25	\$3.50	\$997.50
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	8,702.000	\$1.00	\$8,702.00	\$1.25	\$10,877.50	\$1.00	\$8,702.00
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	4,867.000	\$2.00	\$9,734.00	\$2.05	\$9,977.35	\$1.75	\$8,517.25

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE LONDONDERRY, NH 03053		BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET DRACUT, MA 01826	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	314.000	\$3.00	\$942.00	\$3.25	\$1,020.50	\$3.00	\$942.00
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	1,190.000	\$8.00	\$9,520.00	\$5.75	\$6,842.50	\$6.00	\$7,140.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	1,936.000	\$0.40	\$774.40	\$0.45	\$871.20	\$0.85	\$1,645.60
670.203	EMERGENCY CALL BOX	EA	2.000	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
670.61	PRIVATE SIGN	U	1.000	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
677.451	CCTV SECURITY SYSTEM	U	1.000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	1,000.000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	50,000.000	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	82,000.000	\$1.00	\$82,000.00	\$1.00	\$82,000.00	\$1.00	\$82,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	151,000.000	\$1.00	\$151,000.00	\$1.00	\$151,000.00	\$1.00	\$151,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	62,287.750	\$1.00	\$62,287.75	\$1.00	\$62,287.75	\$1.00	\$62,287.75

<b>Totals:</b>	<b>\$2,671,734.68</b>	<b>\$2,757,515.27</b>	<b>\$3,254,685.92</b>
----------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		

**Items**

201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	17.000	\$175.00	\$2,975.00	\$450.00	\$7,650.00		
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	379.000	\$15.00	\$5,685.00	\$20.00	\$7,580.00		
304.201	GRAVEL	CY	167.000	\$25.00	\$4,175.00	\$50.00	\$8,350.00		
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	57.000	\$35.00	\$1,995.00	\$68.00	\$3,876.00		
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	2,312.000	\$15.00	\$34,680.00	\$30.00	\$69,360.00		
403.11001	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	9,239.000	\$63.00	\$582,057.00	\$74.00	\$683,686.00		
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	2,479.000	\$65.00	\$161,135.00	\$105.00	\$260,295.00		
403.11902	HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	6,682.000	\$68.00	\$454,376.00	\$76.00	\$507,832.00		
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	510.000	\$120.00	\$61,200.00	\$155.00	\$79,050.00		
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	16,917.000	\$1.50	\$25,375.50	\$2.90	\$49,059.30		
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	111,871.000	\$0.22	\$24,611.62	\$0.25	\$27,967.75		
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	8,343.000	\$3.25	\$27,114.75	\$3.80	\$31,703.40		
411.1	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE	TON	200.000	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00		
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	155,987.000	\$1.50	\$233,980.50	\$2.20	\$343,171.40		
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	2,000.000	\$80.00	\$160,000.00	\$85.00	\$170,000.00		
559.4	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	86.000	\$125.00	\$10,750.00	\$140.00	\$12,040.00		
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	93.000	\$125.00	\$11,625.00	\$125.00	\$11,625.00		
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	93.000	\$350.00	\$32,550.00	\$400.00	\$37,200.00		
608.2601	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	500.000	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00		
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	730.000	\$15.00	\$10,950.00	\$12.00	\$8,760.00		
614.512	CONCRETE PULL BOX 18"	EA	2.000	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00		
614.523	MOLDED PULL BOX 17"X30"	EA	2.000	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00		
614.72228	2" 2-DUCT HDPE CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80	LF	880.000	\$15.00	\$13,200.00	\$32.00	\$28,160.00		
616.635	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 35 FT	EA	1.000	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	29.000	\$800.00	\$23,200.00	\$900.00	\$26,100.00		
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	100,000.000	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.000	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00		
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.000	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00		
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	1.000	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		
621.3112	SINGLE LARGE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	240.000	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00		
625.001	LED RETROFIT	EA	15.000	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$675.00	\$10,125.00		
625.259	CONCRETE LIGHT POLE BASES, TYPE B (2 FT REVEAL) (MODIFIED)	EA	2.000	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,550.00		
625.62	RESET/RELOCATE LIGHT POLE	EA	2.000	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,550.00		
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	1,335.000	\$2.00	\$2,670.00	\$2.00	\$2,670.00		
632.01047	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PARKING LINE, 4"	LF	10,820.000	\$0.50	\$5,410.00	\$0.65	\$7,033.00		
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	113,119.000	\$0.14	\$15,836.66	\$0.15	\$16,967.85		
632.02	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	285.000	\$2.50	\$712.50	\$2.25	\$641.25		
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	8,702.000	\$1.00	\$8,702.00	\$0.85	\$7,396.70		
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	4,867.000	\$2.00	\$9,734.00	\$2.05	\$9,977.35		

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	314.000	\$3.00	\$942.00	\$3.25	\$1,020.50		
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	1,190.000	\$8.00	\$9,520.00	\$5.75	\$6,842.50		
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	1,936.000	\$0.40	\$774.40	\$0.45	\$871.20		
670.203	EMERGENCY CALL BOX	EA	2.000	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00		
670.61	PRIVATE SIGN	U	1.000	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
677.451	CCTV SECURITY SYSTEM	U	1.000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00		
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	1,000.000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00		
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	50,000.000	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	82,000.000	\$1.00	\$82,000.00	\$1.00	\$82,000.00		
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	151,000.000	\$1.00	\$151,000.00	\$1.00	\$151,000.00		
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	62,287.750	\$1.00	\$62,287.75	\$1.00	\$62,287.75		

Totals: **\$2,671,734.68** **\$3,605,798.95**



# PS&E Comparison

MERRIMACK-NASHUA

40771

NON-FEDERAL

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
<b>Items</b>								
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	17.000	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$175.00	\$2,975.00	\$1,275.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	379.000	\$30.00	\$11,370.00	\$15.00	\$5,685.00	\$5,685.00
304.201	GRAVEL	CY	167.000	\$30.00	\$5,010.00	\$25.00	\$4,175.00	\$835.00
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	57.000	\$40.00	\$2,280.00	\$35.00	\$1,995.00	\$285.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	2,312.000	\$16.00	\$36,992.00	\$15.00	\$34,680.00	\$2,312.00
403.11001	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	9,239.000	\$65.00	\$600,535.00	\$63.00	\$582,057.00	\$18,478.00
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	2,479.000	\$70.00	\$173,530.00	\$65.00	\$161,135.00	\$12,395.00
403.11902	HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	6,682.000	\$75.00	\$501,150.00	\$68.00	\$454,376.00	\$46,774.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	510.000	\$110.00	\$56,100.00	\$120.00	\$61,200.00	(\$5,100.00)
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	16,917.000	\$1.25	\$21,146.25	\$1.50	\$25,375.50	(\$4,229.25)
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	111,871.000	\$0.22	\$24,611.62	\$0.22	\$24,611.62	\$0.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	8,343.000	\$2.00	\$16,686.00	\$3.25	\$27,114.75	(\$10,428.75)
411.1	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE	TON	200.000	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	(\$1,000.00)
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	155,987.000	\$1.50	\$233,980.50	\$1.50	\$233,980.50	\$0.00

534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	2,000.000	\$50.00	\$100,000.00	\$80.00	\$160,000.00	(\$60,000.00)
559.4	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	86.000	\$140.00	\$12,040.00	\$125.00	\$10,750.00	\$1,290.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	93.000	\$110.00	\$10,230.00	\$125.00	\$11,625.00	(\$1,395.00)
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	93.000	\$350.00	\$32,550.00	\$350.00	\$32,550.00	\$0.00
608.2601	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	500.000	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	730.000	\$10.00	\$7,300.00	\$15.00	\$10,950.00	(\$3,650.00)
614.512	CONCRETE PULL BOX 18"	EA	2.000	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	(\$50.00)
614.523	MOLDED PULL BOX 17"X30"	EA	2.000	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00
614.72228	2" 2-DUCT HDPE CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80	LF	880.000	\$30.00	\$26,400.00	\$15.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00
616.635	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 35 FT	EA	1.000	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	(\$60.00)
616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	29.000	\$850.00	\$24,650.00	\$800.00	\$23,200.00	\$1,450.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	100,000.000	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.000	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$22,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.000	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	(\$4,000.00)
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	1.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	(\$3,000.00)
621.3112	SINGLE LARGE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	240.000	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,400.00
625.001	LED RETROFIT	EA	15.000	\$650.00	\$9,750.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,250.00
625.259	CONCRETE LIGHT POLE BASES, TYPE B (2 FT REVEAL) (MODIFIED)	EA	2.000	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	(\$600.00)
625.62	RESET/RELOCATE LIGHT POLE	EA	2.000	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	1,335.000	\$1.00	\$1,335.00	\$2.00	\$2,670.00	(\$1,335.00)
632.01047	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PARKING LINE, 4"	LF	10,820.000	\$0.65	\$7,033.00	\$0.50	\$5,410.00	\$1,623.00
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	113,119.000	\$0.15	\$16,967.85	\$0.14	\$15,836.66	\$1,131.19

632.02	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	285.000	\$2.25	\$641.25	\$2.50	\$712.50	(\$71.25)
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	8,702.000	\$1.25	\$10,877.50	\$1.00	\$8,702.00	\$2,175.50
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	4,867.000	\$2.05	\$9,977.35	\$2.00	\$9,734.00	\$243.35
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	314.000	\$3.25	\$1,020.50	\$3.00	\$942.00	\$78.50
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	1,190.000	\$5.75	\$6,842.50	\$8.00	\$9,520.00	(\$2,677.50)
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	1,936.000	\$0.45	\$871.20	\$0.40	\$774.40	\$96.80
670.203	EMERGENCY CALL BOX	EA	2.000	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	(\$400.00)
670.61	PRIVATE SIGN	U	1.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	(\$2,700.00)
677.451	CCTV SECURITY SYSTEM	U	1.000	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$65,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	(\$15,000.00)
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	1,000.000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	50,000.000	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	82,000.000	\$1.00	\$82,000.00	\$1.00	\$82,000.00	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	151,000.000	\$1.00	\$151,000.00	\$1.00	\$151,000.00	\$0.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	62,287.750	\$1.00	\$62,287.75	\$1.00	\$62,287.75	\$0.00

**Total:**

\$2,757,515.27

\$2,671,734.68

\$85,780.59